
#*

#*

#*
#*

#*#*
#*

#*#*#*#*

#*
#*

#*
#*

#*

#*#*#*
#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*
#*

#*
#*

#*
#*

#*#*

#*#*
#*S43
S42 S41

S37 S36
S35

S34

S31 S29

S28
S27

S26

S19

S13

S02

S39

S38

S33

S32

S30

S25

S24

S23
S22 S21 S20

S18
S17

S16
S15

S14

S12 S11 S10 S09
S08

S07 S06
S05

S04
S03

S01

ORANGE FONTEIN
1/203

ORANGE FONTEIN
RE/203

ZWANEPOELSHOEK
RE/184

LEEUWE HOEK
RE/183

ANNEX ORANGE FONTEIN
RE/185

Komsberg

®

Western Cape

Northern Cape

Eastern Cape

Free State

Soetwater Wind Farm

0 4 82
Km

Revised Layout Map

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*
S19

S21

S20

S18

S17

LEEUWE HOEK
RE/183

ANNEX ORANGE FONTEIN
RE/185

ORANGE FONTEIN
1/203

Scale:
Projection: LO19_WGS 1984
SoetWater WEF Layout Map_02.10.2017

1:45 171

Legend
Perennial River
Non-perennial river

! ! ! Existing Eskom Power Line
Secondary Road
Soetwater Wind Farm
Farm Portions

Revised Layout Plan:
#* Turbines

MV Overhead Power Line
Access Road
Building
Laydown Area



#*

#*
#*

#*
#*#*

#*#*#*#*#*

#*
#*

#*
#*

#*

#*#*#*
#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*
#*

#*#*

#*
#*

#*#*

#*#*
#*

kj

kj
kj

kj

kk

k

k

S43
S42 S41

S37 S36
S35

S34

S31 S29
S28

S27

S26

S19

S13

S02

S39

S38

S33

S32

S30

S25
S24

S23 S22 S21 S20

S18
S17

S16
S15

S14

S12 S11 S10 S09 S08
S07 S06

S05
S04

S03

S01

LEEUWE HOEK
RE/183

ORANGE FONTEIN
1/203

ORANGE FONTEIN
RE/203

ZWANEPOELSHOEK
RE/184

ANNEX ORANGE FONTEIN
RE/185

Komsberg

Meintjiesplaas

®

Western Cape

Northern Cape

Eastern Cape

Soetwater Wind Farm

0 5.5 112.75
Km

Revised Layout and
Environmental Sensitivity Map

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*
S19

S21
S20

S18

S17

LEEUWE HOEK
RE/183

ANNEX ORANGE FONTEIN
RE/185

ORANGE FONTEIN
1/203

Scale:
Projection: LO19_WGS 1984
SoetWater WEF Layout & Sensi Map_02.10.2017

1:61 610

Legend
Perennial River
Non-perennial river

! ! Existing Eskom Power Line
Secondary Road
Soetwater Wind Farm
Farm Portions

Revised Layout Plan:
#* Turbines

MV Overhead Power Line
Access Road
Building
Laydown Area

Environmental Sensitivities:
k Heritage
kj Noise sensitive receptors

Streams (500m buffer)
Drainage Lines (32m buffer)
Delineated Waterbodies ( No-go Areas)
Delineated Natural Wetlands (500m buffer zone)
Sensitive Bat Areas
Avifaunal Exclusion Zone
River & Stream Buffers
Farm dam buffer
High Ecological Sensitivity
Medium-High Ecological Sensitivity


